

# **Genesis Public School**

## Fee Structure

## (Academic Session 2024-25)

PROSPECTUS/ REGISTRATION FROM GRADE NURSERY TO GRADE VIII	₹ 500/-	
at the time of Admission: (One Time)		
ADMISSION FEE FROM MURSERVIA CRADE II	₹ 10000	
ADMISSION FEE FROM NURSERY to GRADE II	10000	

#### **Tuition Fee:**

S.No.	Classes	Tuition Fee (Yearly)	1st Installment (On or Before 10th April)	2nd Installment (On or Before 10th Sept.)	3rd Installment (On or Before 10th Jan.)	
1	Nursery	₹ 28000/-	₹ 11200/-	₹ 9800/-	₹ 7000/-	
2	LKG	₹ 32000/-	₹ 12800/-	₹ 11200/-	₹ 8000/-	
3	UKG	₹ 32000/-	₹ 12800/-	₹11200/-	₹ 8000/-	
4	1	₹ 41000/-	₹ 16400/-	₹ 14350/-	₹ 10250/-	
5	11	₹ 41000/-	₹ 16400/-	₹ 14350/-	₹ 10250/-	
6	111	₹ 41000/-	₹ 16400/-	₹ 14350/-	₹ 10250/-	
7	. IV	₹ 41000/-	₹ 16400/-	₹ 14350/-	₹ 10250/-	
8	V	₹ 41000/-	₹ 16400/-	₹ 14350/-	₹ 10250/-	
9	VI	₹ 45000/-	₹ 18000/-	₹ 15750/-	₹11250/-	
10	VII	₹ 45000/-	₹ 18000/-	₹ 15750/-	₹11250/-	
11	VIII	₹ 45000/-	₹ 18000/-	₹ 15750/-	₹11250/-	

• Transport Charges (Optional)

Sr. No.	Category	Yearly Tariff	lst Installment	2nd Installment	3rd Installment
1	0.0Km -3.0 Km	₹ 6000/-	₹ 2000/-	₹ 2000/-	₹ 2000/-
2	3.1Km-6.0Km	₹ 9000/-	₹ 3000/-	₹ 3000/-	₹ 3000/-
3	6.1Km-9.0Km	₹ 12000/-	₹ 4000/-	₹ 4000/-	₹ 4000/-
4	9.1Km-20.0Km	₹ 21900/-	₹ 7300/-	₹ 7300/-	₹ 7300/-

### Note:

- Parents opting for installment facilities should pay the fee on or before the prescribed due dates. Delay inpayment will cause a LATE FEE @ ₹. 10 per day.
- The school fee can be paid through cheque/ DD or electronic transfer by NEFT/ UPI/IMPS into the school account.
- Students admitted in the middle of the session need to pay the whole session fee including admission fee.
- Withdrawal of students after remittance of the full fee into the school account would be at the sole



discretion of the parents. THE FEE ONCE PAID WILL NOT BE REFUNDED, TRANSFERRED OR ADJUSTED IN ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.

- Sibling Concession: The last installment amount of the second child or younger child will be waived off as long as both students study in the school.
- If any child is admitted under RTE, no Siblings concession will be given and the 2nd child will have to payfull fees.
- The above fees do not include School Uniform, Medical advice, Books, Annual Camp, Excursion, Exhibition, Individual Activities, Annual day, Off-Campus Sports Event and External Examination etc.
- The ward of Regular government employee posted in Chhattisgarh is eligible to get 50% concession on admission fee upon providing the requisite document.
- A Concession of 6% of the total fee can be availed only if the entire fee is paid on or before 10<sup>th</sup> April 2024 of the current academic year.
- Students will neither be allowed to appear for the examination nor will they be shown their report cards/ answer scripts until all dues of the school are cleared.
- No notice or reminder messages will be given to the parents or students for clearing the fees.
- Cheques are subject to the realization & outstation cheques will not be accepted. The parents are liable to pay the bank charges in case of dishonored cheques.
  - Transport Charges should be deposited before the scheduled time. Failing which the facility will be withdrawn. The transport facility will be charged for the whole academic year and it cannot be withdrawn in the middle of the session.

Please Note: The students can avail of only one concession scheme at a time.